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CONTINUATION SHEET

1. Question:  Is the new frame at room 3E 30 supposed to be a hollow metal 
frame with wood casing? 

Answer:  The frame shall be a metal frame as specified on Item 3, under 
Special Structural Instructions on page 11.  New stainable trim shall be 
installed around the door frame on both sides of the opening to match the 
other doors in the surrounding area as stated in item 3e on page 3. 

2. Question:  Can we reuse the existing hardware at the door leading from room 
3E 46 to room 3E52 at the new opening? 

Answer:  No, new hardware shall be used on the new door in room 3E30. 

3. Question:  Does the new opening need a new hollow metal frame with wood 
casing? 

Answer:  Room 3E 46 does not have a new opening, so the answer is no. 

4. Question:  Are the mirrors at all the head supposed to be a wood framed 
mirror or stainless steel channel framed mirror?  Head #1 says wood framed 
mirror, but the other mirrors do not say. 

Answer:  The mirrors in all of the heads, with the exception of head #4 & 
head #5, shall be a wood framed mirror per specifications listed in item 12 
on page 14.  The mirrors in head #4 & #5 shall remain existing. 

5. Question:  At head #6, #7 and #9 it says to remove and dispose of mirrors. 
Do you want me to quote a new mirror? 

Answer:  Yes, the mirrors in all of the heads, with the exception of head #4 
& head #5, shall be a wood framed mirror per specifications listed in item 
12 on page 14. The mirrors in head #4 & #5 shall remain existing. 

6. Question:  Are any openings rated? 

Answer:  Yes, all openings shall have a Class 3, 3/4 hour fire rating. 
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Additional Information:

Item 2 under "Room 3E 46 Install" page 5 should read as follows: 

2.  Remove door leading from room 3E 46 into room 3E52.  Save this door and 
reuse it for the new door in the door opening between room 3E47 into 3E48. 


